
 

 

    
December 5, 2013 

 

 Hello Junior Olympic Competitors & Families, 
 

Please find the attached competitors’ information package. Which includes: 

 Vehicle & Trailer Parking Map (Aerial View) 

 Boat Dolly and Rigging Spot Map w/ Coach Boat Instructions 

 Boat Rigging Spot Assignments 

 Sailing Instructions  

 Green Fleet Sailing Instructions 
 
ARRIVAL INSTRUCTIONS 
Please keep all vehicles off of the east lawn at all times.  Off-loading trailers is permitted along the sidewalk 
east of Regatta Headquarters. PLEASED DO NOT BLOCK THE SIDEWALK WITH YOUR VEHICLE. You 
will not be allowed to park here, it is only for loading and unloading. The grass strip south of the driveway will 
be assigned as Opti Rigging Spots, so please keep all vehicles off this grass shoulder throughout the 
weekend.  Exercise EXTREME caution all weekend when passing through this area. 
 
When you arrive take your Opti or 420 to your assigned boat rigging spot. (See list and diagram within 
this document.)  After properly placing your boat make sure your vehicle has been moved to a proper 
parking area so the next vehicle can get into position to unload.  After parking proceed to the registration 
desk on the second floor of the Sailing Center (REGATTA HEADQUARTERS).  Please know your SAIL 
NUMBER when you go to check-in. At check-in you will be given a dolly tag that matches your Rigging Spot 
Number, please attach this to your dolly.  (See SIs for registration/ check-in times.) 
 
All power boats should be launched at the adjacent boat ramp north of the Sailing Center.  Coach Boats 
should not be docked at the USSCMC dock.  Rafting coach boats is permitted on the outside areas of the 
launch docks. (see diagram attached)  We recommend that you pull your coach boat each night and put it 
on its trailer. Overnight parking of boats on trailers should make use of LOTS #2 and #3.   Race days we 
request that all trailers be parked at LOT #2 west of Indian River Drive across from the boat ramp.  Once the 
west lot is full large empty boat trailers may be parked at the boat ramp LOT #1, all small trailers and 
additional overflow should park north of the Sailing Center at LOT #3 west of Four Fish Marina.  Parents, 
Coaches and Spectators in vehicles without trailers are asked to park in LOT #3 or LOT #4.  We would 
GREATLY APPRECIATE if you would use LOT #4 to help us minimize our parking impact on a Saturday 
evening wedding that is at Tuckahoe Mansion (adjacent to LOT #4). 
 
Four Fish Marina has graciously allowed us to use LOTS #2 & 3 for our regatta, so we wish to return their 
generosity with our courtesy.  Please keep these lots clean and keep your cars parked neatly.  Stay off of 
the irrigated lawns and keep your children off of any construction materials.  . 
 
BRING YOUR CLUB BURGEE to hang from our deck railing. 
 
Anyone wishing to get in a practice sail on Friday is welcome to arrive early and get settled in at the 
USSCMC.  Registration does not open until 4 PM. 
 
We are looking forward to an exciting weekend. Thank you for supporting the USSCMC’s 2013 Junior 
Olympic Sailing Festival. 
 

Sincerely, 
Alan Jenkinson 
 
 

 

1955 NE INDIAN RIVER DRIVE • JENSEN BEACH, FLORIDA  34957 
TEL:  772-334-8085 • FAX: 772-334-2997  • WWW.USSCMC.ORG  • A 501©(3) NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION 
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FIRST LAST FLEET SAIL # GROUP RIGGING SPOT

Marlon Mulkay Green 16767 CGSC 1

Matias Etchart Green 645 CGSC 2

Donald FITZGERALD Green 307 CGSC 3

Carlo Marchand‐Blume Green 678 CGSC 4

Jackson McAliley Green 20796 CGSC 5

Jacques RivÃ© Green 18649 CGSC 6

Lizzy Schmidt Green 2464 CGSC 7

Fiona CARRICK Green 101 CGSC 8

Leopold SEUSS Green 20265 CGSC 9

Isabella Farina Green TBD CRYC 10

Audrey FOLEY Green 18314 CRYC 11

Peter Foley Green 14389 CRYC 12

Natalia Gagliano Green 1500 CRYC 13

Marina Geilen Green 1016 CRYC 14

Talia Geilen Green 16763 CRYC 15

Umi Noritake Green 8543 CRYC 16

nstantine "Jonatha Scurtis Green 5436 CRYC 17

Kristian Scurtis Green o be determ CRYC 18

Julian Stancioff Green TBD CRYC 19

Anderson Treese Green 16465 CRYC 20

Michael ARIAS Green 19979 CRYC 21

John Wood Green 20411 CRYC 22

T. Chase Kennedy Green 17848 CRYC 23

Stephan Baker Green 20797 CRYC 24

Max Zhalilo Green 14457 EFYC 25

Stone Henderson Green 14488 EFYC 26

Austin Gunner Holste Green 18175 Gulfstream 27

Kiril Yakovenko Green 18347 Gulfstream 28

Mattias Castilla Green 14703 Gulfstream 29

John Modzelewski Green 14864 Gulfstream 30

Mark Modzelewski Green 14679 Gulfstream 31

Madeline BRAMSON Green 11167 KBYC 32

Joshua Buttrick Green TBA KBYC 33

Alex Cruz‐Bustillo Green 6154 KBYC 34

Benjamin MUELLER Green 2404 KBYC 35

Emily MUELLER Green 1903 KBYC 36

Jack Carroll Green 13337 LYC 37

Stange Nicholas Green 204 TCYSF 38

kaitlyn Hamilton Green 18402 prime 39

Lucy Meagher Green 280 LYC 40

Matthew Pagan Green 15071 LYC 41

Anna Vasilieva Green 12801 LYC 42

Tye Wellnitz Green 13147 LYC 43

Bobby Rielly Green 616 LYC 44

Stephen Tate Green 244 LYC 45

Connor Boland Green 13443 LYC 46
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Daniela Dreyfuss Green 17336 NCSC 47

Emilee Pierce Green 14490 NCSC 48

Kailee Pierce Green 1808 NCSC 49

Lauren Connell Green 1181 NCSC 50

Thomas Connell Green 1391 NCSC 51

Benjamin Axline Green 1180 NCSC 52

Christopher Axline Green 7336 NCSC 53

Sy Thatcher Green 7987 NCSC 54

maddie hughes Green 11813 NCSC 55

Christopher Capiola Green 81 NCSC 56

Liliana Capiola Green 5792 NCSC 57

Asher Carriero Green 9335 NCSC 58

Kate Danielson Green 9549 SPYC 59

Madi Icely Green 18963 SPYC 60

Luke King Green 17246 SYS 61

Nickolas Powers Green 8013 SYS 62

Alexander Vafeas Green 16030 SYS 63

Abby DUPLISSEY Green 14 SYS 64

Sebatian Spinelli‐Sax Green 1008 SYS 65

Thommie Grit Green 8436 SYS 66

Devin Wade Green 11546 SYS 67

Brittany Hilson Green 5 SYS 68

Kalyn Chess Green 17200 USSCMC 69

Connor Ehrich Green 341 USSCMC 70

Carly Hudgins Green 17405 USSCMC 71

Mateo Rodriguez RWB 18295 CCSC 72

Jack Groves RWB CAN1563 CCSC 73

Alexander Temko RWB 16183 CCSC 74

John Wintering RWB 8310 CCSC 75

William Adams RWB 18292 CGSC 76

Alexandro RIQUELME‐BECKMANN RWB 19434 CGSC 77

Sebastian RIQUELME‐BECKMANN RWB 19635 CGSC 78

Julia Johansson RWB USA 15436 CRYC 79

jojo Bolduc RWB 17785 CRYC 80

Olivia de Olazarra RWB 18430 CRYC 81

Ashley Delisser RWB 18764 CRYC 82

Mateo Farina RWB 17848 CRYC 83

chloe hudgins Green 13073 USSCMC 84

Severin Gramm RWB 19404 CRYC 85

Julia Kowalewska RWB 19292 CRYC 86

Berta Puig RWB 15756 CRYC 87

Shane Riera RWB 14288 CRYC 88

Zachariah Schemel RWB 19836 CRYC 89

Robert Shelley RWB 18314 CRYC 90

John Stark RWB 10007 CRYC 91

Ella Marsden RWB 20402 CRYC 92

Emma Marsden RWB 20401 CRYC 93

USSCMC
Typewritten Text

USSCMC
Typewritten Text

USSCMC
Typewritten Text
Assigned Rigging Spots



Enzo MENDITTO RWB 18811 CRYC 94

TRENT SHAW RWB 20727 CRYC 95

Ivan Shestopalov RWB 15535 CRYC 96

Alex Gonzalez RWB 20497 CRYC 97

Chiara Bruzzi RWB ITA 8052 CRYC 98

Liam O'Keefe RWB 8645 CRYC 99

Ian Moran RWB 18578 CRYC 100

Chase Sabadash RWB 17742 CRYC 101

Thomas Staubli RWB 18308 CRYC 102

Emily Bornarth RWB USA 13344 USSCMC 103

Kathryn Bornarth RWB USA 17852 USSCMC 104

Trevor Bornarth RWB USA 17853 USSCMC 105

Caroline Locke RWB 18854 USSCMC 106

Kimberly Locke RWB 18544 USSCMC 107

Nicholas Ochalek RWB 17772 USSCMC 108

J.J. (Jessica) Smith RWB 5699 Sail Strong 109

Vanessa Lahrkamp RWB 18923 Sail Strong 110

Michelle Lahrkamp RWB 17270 Sail Strong 111

Nicholas Chisari RWB 14076 Sail Strong 112

Jordan Bruce RWB 19821 Sail Strong 113

Victoria Chisari RWB 19511 Sail Strong 114

Maddie Hawkins RWB 16718 Sail Strong 115

Madeleine Rice RWB 17665 Sail Strong 116

Thomas Rice RWB 16686 Sail Strong 117

Sam Bruce RWB 19820 Sail Strong 118

Matthew Monts RWB 16639 Sail Strong 119

Ian Jezak RWB 15784 Sail Strong 120

Oliver Hurwitz RWB 14838 GNARLY 122

rebecca schmitz RWB 15029 GNARLY 123

Francesca Edmands RWB 20334 GNARLY 124

Henry Smyth RWB 14349 GNARLY 125

Cesare Allocco RWB 19512 KBYC 126

Kyle Bramson RWB 15812 KBYC 127

Michael Cruz‐Bustillo RWB 19283 KBYC 128

Enrique Gaston RWB 18366 KBYC 129

Jorge Gutierrez RWB 15715 KBYC 130

Chris Purcell RWB 18813 KBYC 131

Isabella (Bella) Casaretto RWB 15771 LYC 132

Garrett Dixon RWB 18278 LYC 133

Edward Holden RWB 17854 LYC 134

Sam Dreyfuss RWB 20236 NCSC 135

Nico Dreyfuss RWB 1810 NCSC 136

Patrick Igoe RWB 19378 NCSC 137

John Magardino RWB 18391 NCSC 138

Matthew Magardino RWB 19720 NCSC 139

Kelly Lane RWB 10016 LYC 140

Robby Lane RWB 15805 LYC 141
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Joey Meagher RWB 15705 LYC 142

Michael Moss RWB 20783 LYC 143

Connor Murphy RWB 18897 LYC 144

Jonathan Siegel RWB 19978 LYC 145

Logan Villar RWB 18588 LYC 146

Christian Wagerson RWB 20410 LYC 147

Brian Cervoni RWB 2002 LYC 148

Griffin Barron RWB 13083 LYC 149

Luke Welker RWB 14618 LYC 150

Justin Marciano RWB 15007 NCSC 151

Andrew Mitchell RWB 15551 NCSC 152

Mitchell Callahan RWB 16898 NCSC 155

Carson Page RWB 14768 NCSC 156

Justin Callahan RWB 16897 NCSC 157

Justin Merrell RWB 11398 NCSC 158

danny hughes RWB 20246 NCSC 159

Dmitriy Ovren RWB 20099 NCSC 160

Charles Carraway RWB 13987 Prime 161

Jamie Renneker RWB 15962 Prime 162

Arabella Dixon RWB 17402 Prime 163

Benjamin Smith RWB 20009 Prime 164

Austin Ando RWB 20544 Prime 165

Ross Sizemore RWB 10489 Prime 166

Rachel Smith RWB 4804 Prime 167

Benjamin Labarca RWB 18753 Prime 168

Christian Cyrul RWB 20351 Prime 169

Polk Baggett RWB 20252 Prime 170

Kenny Corsig RWB 18702 Prime 171

Hayden Earl RWB 20123 FAST 172

Brooke Shachoy RWB 14440 FAST 173

Reed Shachoy RWB 19411 FAST 174

Maxwell Vittimberga RWB 19293 FAST 175

Ryan VITTIMBERGA RWB 18674 FAST 176

Grace Gear RWB 20551 FAST 177

Nicholas Graziano RWB 20116 FAST 178

Connor Nelson RWB 12058 FOR 185

Matthew Keller RWB 18380 FOR 186

Matthew King RWB 18310 FOR 187

Isabella Lemole RWB 19475 FOR 188

Ciara Dorsay RWB 19787 FOR 189

Chase Burwell RWB 18313 FOR 190

Ethan Danielson RWB 9549 SPYC 191

Watt Icely RWB 18963 SPYC 192

Heather Kerns RWB 15537 SPYC 193

Lillian Myers RWB 17295 SYSP 194

Francisco Garcia‐Montes RWB 13007 Upper Keys 195

Ethan Osborne RWB 14926 Upper Keys 196
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Meg Courtney RWB 17053 DIYC 197

Damian Uzonwanne RWB 14595 DIYC 198

Katherine Nelson RWB 8641 DIYC 199

Tee Chulikavit RWB 18736 DIYC 200

Patrick Walke RWB 15874 Edison 201

Kaili Yap RWB 13004 Edison 202

Terra Ehrhart RWB GOVI Sarasota 203

Dylan Heinz RWB 15565 Sarasota 204

atherine Beatrix "B Lindsay RWB 20724 Sarasota 205

Lila VANDENBROEK RWB 16446 Sarasota 206

Bryce Tone RWB 20382 Sarasota 207

mia hanes RWB 19712 Sarasota 208

Jane Scheiber RWB 20191 Sarasota 209

Andrew Florio RWB 19308 Sarasota 210

Nick Hernandez Club 420 5711 SYS 1c

Lindsay Kaighin Club 420 5 SYS 2c

Ravi Parent Club 420 4703 SYS 3c

Benjamin Kalish Club 420 8 SYS 4c

Izzy Galland Club 420 TBD USSCMC 5c

Dylan Brazee Club 420 jb3 USSCMC 6c

Sinead McManus Club 420 1812 USSCMC 7c

Maxwell Karpanty Club 420 6 USSCMC 8c

benjamin laflamme Club 420 tbd USSCMC 9c

Zachary Boogaart Club 420 tbd USSCMC 10c

carrie marshall Club 420 3220 Team Sail On 11c

Sam Baker Club 420 TBD CRYC 12c

Carolyn Corbet Club 420 4634 CRYC 13c

Shawn Harvey Club 420 TBD CRYC 14c

Grace Howie Club 420 8280 CRYC 15c

Eduardo Mintzias Club 420 TBA CRYC 16c

Holden Payne Club 420 65 CRYC 17c

Paula Resto Club 420 11 CRYC 18c

Stephan VerHulst Club 420 6939 CRYC 19c

Ian Leclerc Club 420 9999 CRYC 20c

Graham Mogollon Club 420 17 CRYC 21c

Chris Bacholer Club 420 3096 CRYC 22c

Spencer Elmslie Club 420 5644 CRYC 23c

Clayton Snyder Club 420 4810 CRYC 24c

Andy Burns Club 420 TBA DIYC 25c

Vittoria Kapuschansky Club 420 12 EFYC 26c

ELIZABETH MCGRANE Club 420 13 EFYC 27c

CALLI LEWIS Club 420 5867 LYC 28c

Alie Toppa Club 420 7 LYC 29c

Will Monts Club 420 *TBD SCYC 30c
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FIRST LAST FLEET SAIL # GROUP RIGGING SPOT

William Adams RWB 18292 CGSC 76

Cesare Allocco RWB 19512 KBYC 126

Austin Ando RWB 20544 Prime 165

Michael ARIAS Green 19979 CRYC 21

Benjamin Axline Green 1180 NCSC 52

Christopher Axline Green 7336 NCSC 53

Chris Bacholer Club 420 3096 CRYC 22c

Polk Baggett RWB 20252 Prime 170

Stephan Baker Green 20797 CRYC 24

Sam Baker Club 420 TBD CRYC 12c

Griffin Barron RWB 13083 LYC 149

Connor Boland Green 13443 LYC 46

jojo Bolduc RWB 17785 CRYC 80

Zachary Boogaart Club 420 tbd USSCMC 10c

Emily Bornarth RWB USA 13344 USSCMC 103

Kathryn Bornarth RWB USA 17852 USSCMC 104

Trevor Bornarth RWB USA 17853 USSCMC 105

Madeline BRAMSON Green 11167 KBYC 32

Kyle Bramson RWB 15812 KBYC 127

Dylan Brazee Club 420 jb3 USSCMC 6c

Jordan Bruce RWB 19821 Sail Strong 113

Sam Bruce RWB 19820 Sail Strong 118

Chiara Bruzzi RWB ITA 8052 CRYC 98

Andy Burns Club 420 TBA DIYC 25c

Chase Burwell RWB 18313 FOR 190

Joshua Buttrick Green TBA KBYC 33

Mitchell Callahan RWB 16898 NCSC 155

Justin Callahan RWB 16897 NCSC 157

Christopher Capiola Green 81 NCSC 56

Liliana Capiola Green 5792 NCSC 57

Charles Carraway RWB 13987 Prime 161

Fiona CARRICK Green 101 CGSC 8

Asher Carriero Green 9335 NCSC 58

Jack Carroll Green 13337 LYC 37

Isabella (Bella) Casaretto RWB 15771 LYC 132

Mattias Castilla Green 14703 Gulfstream 29

Brian Cervoni RWB 2002 LYC 148

Kalyn Chess Green 17200 USSCMC 69

Nicholas Chisari RWB 14076 Sail Strong 112

Victoria Chisari RWB 19511 Sail Strong 114

Tee Chulikavit RWB 18736 DIYC 200

Lauren Connell Green 1181 NCSC 50

Thomas Connell Green 1391 NCSC 51

Carolyn Corbet Club 420 4634 CRYC 13c

Kenny Corsig RWB 18702 Prime 171

Meg Courtney RWB 17053 DIYC 197
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Alex Cruz‐Bustillo Green 6154 KBYC 34

Michael Cruz‐Bustillo RWB 19283 KBYC 128

Christian Cyrul RWB 20351 Prime 169

Kate Danielson Green 9549 SPYC 59

Ethan Danielson RWB 9549 SPYC 191

Olivia de Olazarra RWB 18430 CRYC 81

Ashley Delisser RWB 18764 CRYC 82

Garrett Dixon RWB 18278 LYC 133

Arabella Dixon RWB 17402 Prime 163

Ciara Dorsay RWB 19787 FOR 189

Daniela Dreyfuss Green 17336 NCSC 47

Sam Dreyfuss RWB 20236 NCSC 135

Nico Dreyfuss RWB 1810 NCSC 136

Abby DUPLISSEY Green 14 SYS 64

Hayden Earl RWB 20123 FAST 172

Francesca Edmands RWB 20334 GNARLY 124

Terra Ehrhart RWB GOVI Sarasota 203

Connor Ehrich Green 341 USSCMC 70

Spencer Elmslie Club 420 5644 CRYC 23c

Matias Etchart Green 645 CGSC 2

Isabella Farina Green TBD CRYC 10

Mateo Farina RWB 17848 CRYC 83

Donald FITZGERALD Green 307 CGSC 3

Andrew Florio RWB 19308 Sarasota 210

Audrey FOLEY Green 18314 CRYC 11

Peter Foley Green 14389 CRYC 12

Natalia Gagliano Green 1500 CRYC 13

Izzy Galland Club 420 TBD USSCMC 5c

Francisco Garcia‐Montes RWB 13007 Upper Keys 195

Enrique Gaston RWB 18366 KBYC 129

Grace Gear RWB 20551 FAST 177

Marina Geilen Green 1016 CRYC 14

Talia Geilen Green 16763 CRYC 15

Alex Gonzalez RWB 20497 CRYC 97

Severin Gramm RWB 19404 CRYC 85

Nicholas Graziano RWB 20116 FAST 178

Thommie Grit Green 8436 SYS 66

Jack Groves RWB CAN1563 CCSC 73

Jorge Gutierrez RWB 15715 KBYC 130

kaitlyn Hamilton Green 18402 prime 39

mia hanes RWB 19712 Sarasota 208

Shawn Harvey Club 420 TBD CRYC 14c

Maddie Hawkins RWB 16718 Sail Strong 115

Dylan Heinz RWB 15565 Sarasota 204

Stone Henderson Green 14488 EFYC 26

Nick Hernandez Club 420 5711 SYS 1c

Brittany Hilson Green 5 SYS 68
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Edward Holden RWB 17854 LYC 134

Austin Gunner Holste Green 18175 Gulfstream 27

Grace Howie Club 420 8280 CRYC 15c

Carly Hudgins Green 17405 USSCMC 71

chloe hudgins Green 13073 USSCMC 84

maddie hughes Green 11813 NCSC 55

danny hughes RWB 20246 NCSC 159

Oliver Hurwitz RWB 14838 GNARLY 122

Madi Icely Green 18963 SPYC 60

Watt Icely RWB 18963 SPYC 192

Patrick Igoe RWB 19378 NCSC 137

Ian Jezak RWB 15784 Sail Strong 120

Julia Johansson RWB USA 15436 CRYC 79

Lindsay Kaighin Club 420 5 SYS 2c

Benjamin Kalish Club 420 8 SYS 4c

Vittoria Kapuschansky Club 420 12 EFYC 26c

Maxwell Karpanty Club 420 6 USSCMC 8c

Matthew Keller RWB 18380 FOR 186

T. Chase Kennedy Green 17848 CRYC 23

Heather Kerns RWB 15537 SPYC 193

Luke King Green 17246 SYS 61

Matthew King RWB 18310 FOR 187

Julia Kowalewska RWB 19292 CRYC 86

Benjamin Labarca RWB 18753 Prime 168

benjamin laflamme Club 420 tbd USSCMC 9c

Vanessa Lahrkamp RWB 18923 Sail Strong 110

Michelle Lahrkamp RWB 17270 Sail Strong 111

Kelly Lane RWB 10016 LYC 140

Robby Lane RWB 15805 LYC 141

Ian Leclerc Club 420 9999 CRYC 20c

Isabella Lemole RWB 19475 FOR 188

CALLI LEWIS Club 420 5867 LYC 28c

atherine Beatrix "B Lindsay RWB 20724 Sarasota 205

Caroline Locke RWB 18854 USSCMC 106

Kimberly Locke RWB 18544 USSCMC 107

John Magardino RWB 18391 NCSC 138

Matthew Magardino RWB 19720 NCSC 139

Carlo Marchand‐Blume Green 678 CGSC 4

Justin Marciano RWB 15007 NCSC 151

Ella Marsden RWB 20402 CRYC 92

Emma Marsden RWB 20401 CRYC 93

carrie marshall Club 420 3220 Team Sail On 11c

Jackson McAliley Green 20796 CGSC 5

ELIZABETH MCGRANE Club 420 13 EFYC 27c

Sinead McManus Club 420 1812 USSCMC 7c

Lucy Meagher Green 280 LYC 40

Joey Meagher RWB 15705 LYC 142
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Enzo MENDITTO RWB 18811 CRYC 94

Justin Merrell RWB 11398 NCSC 158

Eduardo Mintzias Club 420 TBA CRYC 16c

Andrew Mitchell RWB 15551 NCSC 152

John Modzelewski Green 14864 Gulfstream 30

Mark Modzelewski Green 14679 Gulfstream 31

Graham Mogollon Club 420 17 CRYC 21c

Matthew Monts RWB 16639 Sail Strong 119

Will Monts Club 420 *TBD SCYC 30c

Ian Moran RWB 18578 CRYC 100

Michael Moss RWB 20783 LYC 143

Benjamin MUELLER Green 2404 KBYC 35

Emily MUELLER Green 1903 KBYC 36

Marlon Mulkay Green 16767 CGSC 1

Connor Murphy RWB 18897 LYC 144

Lillian Myers RWB 17295 SYSP 194

Connor Nelson RWB 12058 FOR 185

Katherine Nelson RWB 8641 DIYC 199

Stange Nicholas Green 204 TCYSF 38

Umi Noritake Green 8543 CRYC 16

Nicholas Ochalek RWB 17772 USSCMC 108

Liam O'Keefe RWB 8645 CRYC 99

Ethan Osborne RWB 14926 Upper Keys 196

Dmitriy Ovren RWB 20099 NCSC 160

Matthew Pagan Green 15071 LYC 41

Carson Page RWB 14768 NCSC 156

Ravi Parent Club 420 4703 SYS 3c

Holden Payne Club 420 65 CRYC 17c

Emilee Pierce Green 14490 NCSC 48

Kailee Pierce Green 1808 NCSC 49

Nickolas Powers Green 8013 SYS 62

Berta Puig RWB 15756 CRYC 87

Chris Purcell RWB 18813 KBYC 131

Jamie Renneker RWB 15962 Prime 162

Paula Resto Club 420 11 CRYC 18c

Madeleine Rice RWB 17665 Sail Strong 116

Thomas Rice RWB 16686 Sail Strong 117

Bobby Rielly Green 616 LYC 44

Shane Riera RWB 14288 CRYC 88

Alexandro RIQUELME‐BECKMANN RWB 19434 CGSC 77

Sebastian RIQUELME‐BECKMANN RWB 19635 CGSC 78

Jacques RivÃ© Green 18649 CGSC 6

Mateo Rodriguez RWB 18295 CCSC 72

Chase Sabadash RWB 17742 CRYC 101

Jane Scheiber RWB 20191 Sarasota 209

Zachariah Schemel RWB 19836 CRYC 89

Lizzy Schmidt Green 2464 CGSC 7
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rebecca schmitz RWB 15029 GNARLY 123

nstantine "Jonatha Scurtis Green 5436 CRYC 17

Kristian Scurtis Green o be determ CRYC 18

Leopold SEUSS Green 20265 CGSC 9

Brooke Shachoy RWB 14440 FAST 173

Reed Shachoy RWB 19411 FAST 174

TRENT SHAW RWB 20727 CRYC 95

Robert Shelley RWB 18314 CRYC 90

Ivan Shestopalov RWB 15535 CRYC 96

Jonathan Siegel RWB 19978 LYC 145

Ross Sizemore RWB 10489 Prime 166

J.J. (Jessica) Smith RWB 5699 Sail Strong 109

Benjamin Smith RWB 20009 Prime 164

Rachel Smith RWB 4804 Prime 167

Henry Smyth RWB 14349 GNARLY 125

Clayton Snyder Club 420 4810 CRYC 24c

Sebatian Spinelli‐Sax Green 1008 SYS 65

Julian Stancioff Green TBD CRYC 19

John Stark RWB 10007 CRYC 91

Thomas Staubli RWB 18308 CRYC 102

Stephen Tate Green 244 LYC 45

Alexander Temko RWB 16183 CCSC 74

Sy Thatcher Green 7987 NCSC 54

Bryce Tone RWB 20382 Sarasota 207

Alie Toppa Club 420 7 LYC 29c

Anderson Treese Green 16465 CRYC 20

Damian Uzonwanne RWB 14595 DIYC 198

Alexander Vafeas Green 16030 SYS 63

Lila VANDENBROEK RWB 16446 Sarasota 206

Anna Vasilieva Green 12801 LYC 42

Stephan VerHulst Club 420 6939 CRYC 19c

Logan Villar RWB 18588 LYC 146

Maxwell Vittimberga RWB 19293 FAST 175

Ryan VITTIMBERGA RWB 18674 FAST 176

Devin Wade Green 11546 SYS 67

Christian Wagerson RWB 20410 LYC 147

Patrick Walke RWB 15874 Edison 201

Luke Welker RWB 14618 LYC 150

Tye Wellnitz Green 13147 LYC 43

John Wintering RWB 8310 CCSC 75

John Wood Green 20411 CRYC 22

Kiril Yakovenko Green 18347 Gulfstream 28

Kaili Yap RWB 13004 Edison 202

Max Zhalilo Green 14457 EFYC 25
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SAILING INSTRUCTIONS  

USA Junior Olympic Sailing Festival 

7-8 DECEMBER 2013 

               (These instructions DO NOT apply to Green Fleet) 

 

US SAILING Center of Martin County 

1955 NE Indian River Drive 

Jensen Beach, Florida 

 

 

1. RULES 

1.1 This regatta will be governed by the rules as defined in The Racing Rules of Sailing 

(RRS).  

1.2 “Conditions for USODA Events”, including the USODA ‘Code of Conduct’, will 

apply, and can be found at www.usoda.org.  Competitors, Coaches, Parents, and 

Guardians shall abide by the USODA ‘Code of Conduct’.  This includes behavior 

both on and off the water including respect for all other persons, personal property of 

others, USSCMC, and the City of Jenson Beach. 

 

2. ELIGIBILITY AND ENTRY 

2.1 Each sailor shall have registered, paid fees, and entered under the terms stated in the 

NOR. 

 

3. NOTICES TO COMPETITORS 

3.1 Notices to competitors will be posted on the Official Notice Board located at Regatta 

Headquarters. Each competitor has the responsibility to check this Board for 

information pertaining to the regatta. 

 

4. CHANGES IN SAILING INSTRUCTIONS 

4.1 Any change in the Sailing Instructions will be posted before 0830 on the day on 

which it will take effect. 

4.2 Changes to the schedule of races will be posted before 1830 on the day before the 

change is to take effect.   

 

5. SIGNALS MADE ASHORE 

5.1 Signals made ashore will be displayed on the flagpole at the end of the dock at 

Regatta Headquarters. Flag “AP” (Answering Pennant) with two sounds, means:  

“The racing is postponed. Do not leave the harbor.”  The first warning signal will be 

displayed not less than 30 minutes after “AP” is lowered (one sound).  

 

 6.     SAILING AREA 

   Racing will take place on the Indian River east of the Sailing Center. 

 

7.       COMPETITORS’ MEETING 

7.1 The competitors’ meeting for all classes except Green Fleet will be held at 1000 on 

Saturday 7 December 2013 at Regatta Headquarters.  Attendance is mandatory.  

http://www.usoda.org/
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8.      SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

8.1 If the fleet is not split, twelve races per class are scheduled; one race per class 

constitutes a regatta. 

8.2 At the discretion of the Race Committee, the fleet may be divided into four divisions. 

In the event it is split into four divisions, four round robins are scheduled. One 

complete round robin constitutes a regatta. In the case of four divisions, a complete 

round robin is six races.  

8.2.a Division assignments will be posted on the Official Notice Board after the 

Competitors’ Meeting. Competitors are responsible for obtaining the correct 

color ribbon and installing it on their boat.  

8.2.b    Competitors will remain in the same division throughout the regatta. 

 

 

8.2       The schedule is as follows: 

 

Friday 6 Dec  1600-1800 Early check-in and Registration 

Saturday 7 Dec 0800  Continental Breakfast 

    0800-1000 Check-in and Late Registration 

1000 Competitors’ Meeting  

1100 First Signal  

    1700  Cook out at the USSCMC 

  

  Sunday 8 Dec 0800  Continental Breakfast 

    0930  First Signal, all classes 

    1430  No warning after this time  

    Awards - as soon as practical after racing 

 

9. COURSES 

9.1 See attachments 

9.2 The course will be designated by letters and/or numerals displayed on the white  

board on each circle’s RC signal boat. 

9.3       A gate at the leeward mark may be used. If a gate mark is missing, round the  

remaining one to port. 

9.4       An offset mark may be used at the windward mark. 

 

10 MARKS  

10.1 For all classes, except Opti Green, marks will be either yellow or orange tets. Pins 

will be contrasting cylinders. Offset mark, if used, will be a smaller, contrasting tet.  

 

11 STARTING SIGNALS 

11.1 Races for all classes will be started using RRS 26 (Starting Systems). 

11.2 For all classes, if the fleet is not split, the class flag for all starts will be green. If the 

fleet is split into four divisions, the class flag for each start will be displayed as one of 

two, colored, class flags flown together. 
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11.3 Start line will be either: 

11.3.1 between a staff displaying an orange flag on an RC Boat at the starboard end 

of the line and the port end starting mark, or,  

11.3.2 between staffs displaying orange flags on RC Boats at each end of the starting 

line. 

11.4 A boat starting later than 5 minutes after her starting signal will be scored, “Did Not  

Start” (DNS). This changes Rule A4.1 and A5. 

11.5 Succeeding Classes will be started at any time after the starting signal for the  

preceding class by displaying the Warning Signal (class flag) for the succeeding 

class.   

11.6 The time limit for each race is one hour.  

  

12 FINISH 

12.1 Finish line will be either: 

12.1.1  between a staff with an orange flag on a RC boat and the port end 

finish mark or, 

12.1.2   between staffs displaying orange flags on RC Boats at each end of 

the line. 

12.2 RRS 35 is modified such that if a boat or boats are unreasonably delaying  

the completion of a race and the start of subsequent races the Race 

Committee may award a boat or boats that have not finished and are still 

racing a finish place on the water or award them points equal to the average 

of the places they would have received had they finished and direct them to 

return to the starting area. Fractions are rounded up. 

 

13 SCORING 

When six or more races are completed, each boat’s series score shall be  

the total of her race scores excluding her worst score. 

 

14 PENALTY SYSTEM 

Appendix T, Section B will apply. 

 

15 ARBITRATION 

Protests involving two boats, shall be arbitrated using Appendix T, Section D.  

 

16 PROTESTS 

16.1 Immediately after finishing or withdrawing from the race in which the infraction  

occurred, a protesting yacht shall notify the RC of the racing number of any and all 

protested yachts. Notice shall be given to the Finish boat. If that boat is not on station, 

the report can be given to any other Race Committee boat. The Race Committee must 

acknowledge the hail by protesting yachts. 

16.2 Upon landing, the Race Committee shall post on the Official Notice Board the time of  

landing of the Race Committee Signal boat, the numbers of all yachts protesting and  

being protested that were received and all yachts penalized by the Race Committee. 

16.3 Protests shall be written on forms available at Regatta Headquarters and filed within  
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the protest time limit which is 30 minutes after the time of landing of the Race 

Committee signal boat. This changes RRS 61.3.   

16.4 Protests will be heard in the approximate order in which they were posted and the  

hearings will start as soon as practical but not later than the close of protest time.  

16.5 RRS 62.1 shall be modified by adding: 62.1(e) failure of equipment chartered from  

USSC, Martin County.    
  

17 SAFETY 

17.1 Competitors who are US citizens or US residents must wear a US Coast Guard 

approved personal flotation device (PFD), properly secured at all times, from dock to 

dock except when temporarily adding or removing clothing. Competitors who are 

citizens or residents of another country shall wear either a US Coast Guard approved 

PFD or a PFD approved by the country of their citizenship or residence, properly 

secured at all times, from dock to dock except when temporarily adding or removing 

clothing. Wet suits, dry suits and inflatable PFD’s do not constitute adequate personal 

buoyancy.  Failure to do so is protestable only by Race Committee. 

17.2 If any yachts have finished a race before the onset of foul or threatening weather and  

the Race Committee determines to clear yachts from the water, the RC signal boat 

will blow three (3) horns and display Code Flag “H” at which time all remaining 

yachts racing shall immediately abandon the race and go ashore. The Chief Judge 

may either score any yachts not finished or order the race abandoned. 

17.3 Each Optimist must be equipped with a suitable towline and a bailing scoop. 

17.4 A boat that withdraws or retires for any reason shall inform the RC of their intention  

for that race and any other scheduled races, or, when that is impossible, immediately 

upon arriving ashore. Failure to do so may result in disqualification from subsequent 

races that day.  

17.5 Each boat shall check in with the Race Committee boat displaying Code Flag “L”  

before the first race of each day.  

 

18 COACH AND SUPPORT BOATS 

18.1 Team leaders, coaches and other support personnel shall not be in the racing area, or  

within 300 feet of boats racing, from the time of the warning signal for the first class 

to start until all boats have finished that race or the race committee signals 

postponement, general recall or abandonment. If the jury receives a report of a 

violation of this rule, it may call a hearing to investigate the incident and may report 

the infraction to their Club and US SAILING or penalize boats associated with the 

support personnel who do so. 

18.2 Coaching will be allowed for only the bottom half of the Green Fleet, the procedures  

for which will be discussed at the Competitors’ Meeting.  
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GREEN FLEET SAILING INSTRUCTIONS  

USA Junior Olympic Sailing Festival 

7-8 December 2013 

US SAILING Center of Martin County 
 

Opti Class Philosophy: USODA is a teaching class and GREEN FLEET is its introductory fleet 

for novice sailors. The Rules of Sailing are important and taught, but learning to race while having 

fun is equally stressed. These sailing instructions are structured within The Racing Rules of Sailing 

to provide a flexible, less structured and less formal racing environment. Green Fleet is not scored, 

all participants receive participation awards. While race placement and progress may be tracked, 

who places first is less important than learning, improving and having fun along the way. Parents 

and competitors who are looking for a more competitive environment should consider the red, 

white and blue racing divisions. 

 

1 RULES 

1.1 The regatta will be governed by the rules as defined in The Racing Rules of Sailing. 

1.2 “Conditions for USODA Events”, including the USODA ‘Code of Conduct’, will apply, 

and can be found at www.usoda.org.  Competitors, Coaches, Parents, and Guardians shall 

abide by the USODA ‘Code of Conduct’.  This includes behavior both on and off the 

water including respect for all other persons, personal property of others, USSCMC, and 

the City of Jenson Beach 

 

2 NOTICES TO COMPETITORS 

Notices to competitors will be posted on the official green fleet notice board located on the 

upper deck of the Sailing Center. 

 

3 CHANGES TO THE SAILING INSTRUCTIONS 
3.1 Any change to the sailing instructions will be posted on the official notice board by the 

end of the competitors meeting each day. 

3.2 The race committee may change the sailing instructions on the water by hoisting flag L 

with one sound and hailing the change by loud hailer.  

 

4 SIGNALS MADE ASHORE 
4.1 Signals made ashore will be displayed from the flag pole near the end of the main dock. 

4.2 AP displayed ashore means “Racing is postponed, do not leave the beach.” When AP is 

displayed ashore, 1 minute is replaced by 30 minutes in Race Signals “AP”. 

5 SCHEDULE OF RACING 
The schedule is as follows: 

Friday 6 Dec  1600-1800 Early check-in and Registration 

Saturday 7 Dec 0800 0800-1000 Check-in and Late Registration 

1030 Competitors’ Meeting  

1130 First Warning 

    1700  Cook out at the USSCMC 

   

http://www.usoda.org/


 

  Sunday 8 Dec  0800  Continental Breakfast 

    0900  Competitors Meeting 

1000  First Warning 

    1400  No warning after this time  

    Awards - as soon as practical after racing 

The schedule may change based on conditions and the requirements of the sailors. Watch 

the notice board for information. 

 

6 CLASS FLAG 
The class flag with be a green or pink flag with the OPTI logo. 

 

7 RACING AREA 
The racing area will be announced at the Green Fleet meeting. This may change each day 

based on conditions. 

 

8 THE COURSES 
The courses will be as shown on the course diagram. 

 

9 MARKS 
Primary marks will be orange inflatable cylinders.  Start and finish marks will be yellow. 

 

10 THE START 
 Races will be started according to rule 26 (5-minute sequence). The starting line will be 

between a staff displaying an orange flag and the nearby inflatable mark.  

 

11 CHANGE OF THE NEXT LEG OF THE COURSE 
 The race committee will make slight adjustments to the course by dragging the original 

marks. 

 

12 THE FINISH 
The finish line will be between a staff displaying a orange flag and the nearby inflatable 

mark. 

 

13 PENALTY SYSTEM 
The penalty system described in rule 44.1 and 44.2 is changed so that only one-turn, 

including one tack and one jibe is required. This changes rule 44.1. 

 

14 PROTESTS AND REQUESTS FOR REDRESS 
Green Fleet is not scored. Protests are teaching opportunities. The hearing will be open to 

all competitors, parents and coaches. An expedited hearing procedure in accordance with 

Appendix T Section C will be used.  

 

15 SCORING 
Green Fleet is not scored. All participants receive participation medals. While placement 

and progress may be tracked, who places first is less important that learning and improving, 

and having fun along the way.  

 



16 COACHING 
Coaching is allowed at the discretion of the race committee. Coaching should focus on the 

bottom half of the fleet. Individual coaching is not allowed, coaching on the water is for all 

and all coaches are required to assist all sailors. All coaches are required prominently 

display their coach flag and number and to have VHF radios on and operating on the Green 

Fleet race committee channel at all times with racing is underway. The race committee has 

the right to remove from the Green Fleet course any coach who disregards the instructions 

of the race committee. 

 

17 SAFETY 
  

17.1 Competitors shall wear a personal floatation device at all times while on the water.    The 

PFD shall be approved by the USCG or by the appropriate government agency is the 

competitor’s permanent country of residence. This changes RRS 40. 

17.2 Competitors shall check in with the Signal boat by sailing, or being towed, past the transom 

and hailing their sail number. No competitor is to leave the sailing area without notifying 

the Race Committee. All competitors shall be accompanied by a support boat when 

returning to the sailing center. 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

2013 JUNIOR OLYMPIC REGATTA 
GREEN FLEET COURSE DIAGRAM 

 

COURSE NOT TO SCALE 
NOTE: THE ENTIRE RACING AREA IS 
LOCATED WITHIN A MANATEE SLOW 

SPEED ZONE.  

NO WAKE IS PERMITTED. 

Signal Boat 

START Finish  

2 

1 

4 

3 

SPECTATOR AREA 




